investorrelations@avnet.com

www.ir.avnet.com

Question and Answer Session

Accelerating Your Success™ 11 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

• Reconciliation of the Company's reported third quarter fiscal 2013 results as adjusted is

presented below:

Accelerating Your Success™ 12 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

Pro Forma (Organic) Revenue

Pro forma or Organic revenue is defined as reported revenue adjusted for (i) the impact of acquisitions by

adjusting Avnet’s prior periods to include the sales of businesses acquired as if the acquisitions had

occurred at the beginning of fiscal 2012 (ii) the impact of a divestiture of a small business in TS Asia, and (iii)

the impact of the transfer of a business from TS Americas to EM Americas, which did not have an impact to

Avnet on a consolidated basis but did impact the pro forma sales for the groups by approximately $7 million

in the third quarter of fiscal 2012.  Sales taking into account the combination of these adjustments are

referred to as “pro forma sales” or “organic sales.”

Revenue

Acquisition /

Divested Pro forma

as Reported Revenue Revenue

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2013……………………………………………………………. 5,870,057$   222,785$   6,092,842$

Q2 Fiscal 2013……………………………………………………………. 6,699,465   22,954   6,722,419

Q3 Fiscal 2013……………………………………………………………. 6,298,699   -   6,298,699

YTD Fiscal year 2013…………………………………………………………….18,868,221$   245,739$   19,113,960$

Q1 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,426,006$   420,232$   6,846,238$

Q2 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,693,573   426,351   7,119,924

Q3 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,280,557   331,967   6,612,524

Q4 Fiscal 2012……………………………………………………………. 6,307,386   248,589   6,555,975

Fiscal year 2012…………………………………………………………….25,707,522$   1,427,139$   27,134,661$

Accelerating Your Success™ 13 Accelerating Your Success™

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G
References to restructuring, integration and other charges, and other items and/or the exclusion thereof refer to the following charges taken in the quarters

indicated (with reference to the appropriate SEC filing in which further disclosure of these charges first appeared):

 • Q3FY13 - Restructuring, integration and other charges of $27.3 million pre-tax consisted of $14.9 million for integration-related costs of which $8.8 million related to the exit of two multi-employer pension